The ma.ximum deadline for the delivery of the supplies forming the
subject of this invitation to tender is three months following the prevailing situation of the
COVID- 19 pandemic

ALLOTMENT: This supply shall be in one lot only.4.

ESTIMATED COST: The estimated cost after preliminarv studies stands at Twenty five
million five hundred thousand Francs (25.500.000 Frs) CFA

5.

PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN: Participation in this invitation is opened to registered

qualified suppliers of the Republic of Cameroon with financial ability, technical and

professional e.xpertise.

6.

FUNDING -This project shall be financed b\ CDENO budget for 2022.

[...]

The tender documents are available for consultation

at CDENO. Service of Administration and Finance. P.O Box 399. Tel. No. 233 36 10 17

ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE: The tender can be obtained upon presentation of a

receipt showing payment of a non-refundable sum of Fifty one thousand (51,000) FCFA

payable at ARMP account no. 100010686097568660001-28 of BICEC Bank. The original copy

of this receipt shall be included in the bidder's documents.

SUBMISSION OF BIDS: Bids in French or English shall be submitted in Seven (7) bound
copies i.e.

[...]

6. Financement

Les prestations objet du present appel d'offres sont financees par le budget de la CDENO
pour I'exercice 2022 sur la ligne d'imputation budgetaire n° 22:20:20

7. Cout previsionnel
Le coul tolale de ce travaux est arrete a la somme de 25.500.000 FCFA (Vingt -cinq
millions cinq cent mille FCFA)

8. Consultation du dossier d’Appel d'Offres
Le dossier d'appel d'offres pent elre consulte aux heures ouvrables aupres de la
CDENO. Serv ice d'administration et finance .BP 339. tel No. 233 36 10 17

9. Acquisition du dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier d'appel d'offres pent etre obienu aux heures ouv rables aupres de la CDENO

sur presentation d'une quittance de versement d'une somme non remboursable 51,000
Cinquante un mille ) francs CFA au compte ARMP no. 100010686097568660001-28 de la
banque BICEC. Cette quittance devra identifier le payeur comme representant fentreprise
desireuse de participer a f Appel d'Offres.

10. Remise des Offres

Chaque offre redigee cn Frani^ais ou en Anglais, en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01)

[...]

/A O.\O/CDE\O/CIPM/2022 du

11. Cautionnement provisoire

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives, une caution de soumission
elablie par une banque de premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des finances d'un
montant de quatre Cinq cent dix mille (510,000) FCFA et valable pendant trenie (30) jours
au-delade la dale (limite) de validite des offres.

12. Recevabilite des offres

Sous peine de rejet. les pieces du dossier administratif requises doivent etre produites en
originaux ou en copies certifiees conformes par le serv ice emetleur ou aulorite administrative